Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street

KYTC |

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

April 18, 2025

CALL NO. 109
CONTRACT ID NO. 254403
ADDENDUM # 2

Subject: Jefferson County, HSIP 1501 (133)
Letting April 24, 2025

(1) Revised - Summary Sheet - Pages 88& 90 of 340
(2) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 337-340 of 340

Jim Gray

SECRETARY

(3) Revised - Plan Sheets R2H & R2K of Plans Posted in Project Related

Information

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

TEAM .ail®
TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV KENTU KYa

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

HSIP 1501(133)

254403

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/18/25

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050

0060
0070
0080
0090

0100
0110

BID CODE

00001
00190
00214
00388
02101

02676
02677
10020NS
10030NS

24970EC
26228EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(JEFFERSON US31W/US31E HSIP)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
FUEL ADJUSTMENT
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0120

0130

0140

0150
0160

0170

0180

0190
0200

0210
0220
0230

0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290

0300
0310

0320
0330

BID CODE

01876

01877

01877

01904
01921

01922

01922

01922
02016

02058
02091
02200

02650
02671
02705
02708
02720
02721

02726
02775

03225
06511

ALT DESCRIPTION

STANDARD HEADER CURB MOD

SPECIAL HEADER CURB
(NO. 1)

SPECIAL HEADER CURB
(NO. 2)

REMOVE CURB
(REVISED 4-18-2025)

STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4

STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD
(BARRIER ISLAND)

STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD
(BUS ISLAND)

STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD
(CYCLE TRACK)

REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND

REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT
(ENTRANCE)

REMOVE PAVEMENT
ROADWAY EXCAVATION

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(JEFFERSON US31W/US31E HSIP)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

STAKING
(JEFFERSON US31W/US31E HSIP)

ARROW PANEL

TUBULAR MARKERS
(PEXCO CITY POST GLUE DOWN)

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

QUANTITY
161.00
144.00
15.00
3,610.00
38.00

1.00
3,610.00
7,024.00

14,829.00

20.20
1.00

QUANTITY
991.00

201.00

24.00

1,000.00
12.00

499.00

392.00

2,950.00
30.00

93.00
3,993.00
15.00

1.00
2.00
71.00
71.00
514.00
495.00

1.00
2.00

22.00
4,667.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 4/18/2025
Contract ID: 254403
Page 337 of 340

TON
TON
TON
TON
SQYD

LS

TON
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00

TON
LS

UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF

LF

LF

LF
SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
CUYD

LS
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
SQYD

LS
EACH

EACH
LF

Page 1 of 4

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

$

¥ H N N

$7,024.00
$14,829.00
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

HSIP 1501(133)

254403

LINE
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510

0520
0530
0540
0550

0560
0570
0580

0590

0600
0610
0620
0630

0640

0650
0660

0670
0680

BID CODE
06513
06542
06543
06546
06550
06556
06557
06565
06568
06569
06573
06574
06575
06576
06598
20411ED
20430ED
20782NS714

21417ES717
22664EN

23158ES505
23253ES717

23255ES717
23261EC
23267ES717

23267ES717

23270ES717
23871EC
23928EC
23974EC

24386EC

24817EC
26121EC

26192EC
26240EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-12 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 INW

PAVE STRIPING-DURTY 1-6 INY

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

SAW CUT

PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE

PAVE MARK THERMO CONE CAP-SOLID
YELLOW

WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE CROSS-HATCH

PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-STRAIGHT ARROW
(CONTRAST BORDER)

PAVE MARK-THERMO-X-WALK-24 IN
PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-BIKE

PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-BIKE
(BIKE LANE ARROW)

PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-CURV ARROW
(CONTRAST BORDER)

PAVE STRIPE-WET REF TAPE-6 IN Y
PAVE MARK-THERMO "BUS" 8 FT
BIKE PATH

PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE LANE
ARROW

PAVE MARK THERMO CONE CAP-SOLID
WHITE

PAVE STRIPE-CONTRAST TAPE-6 IN B

PAVE MARKING-THERMO SHARED LANE
MARKING

PAVE STRIPE-WET REF CONT TAPE-6 INW

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0690
0700
0710
0720

BID CODE
01719
01720
01791
03383

ALT DESCRIPTION

ADJUST INLET

RECONSTRUCT INLET

ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME TO GRADE
PVC PIPE-4 IN

4/18/25

QUANTITY
249.00
23,441.00
13,658.00
3,440.00
178.00
3,568.00
191.00
5,129.00
1,043.00
4,084.00
23.00
54.00
37.00
13.00
279.00
200.00
5,796.00
26.00

9.00
837.00
200.00
444.00

6.00
5,496.00
12.00

12.00

3.00
797.00
1.00
595.00

26.00

86.00
399.00

5.00
906.00

QUANTITY
30.00
9.00
4.00
9.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQFT
HOUR
LF
EACH

SQFT

LF
SQFT
SQFT

EACH
LF
EACH

EACH

EACH

LF
EACH
SQYD

EACH

SQFT
LF

EACH
LF

EACH
EACH
EACH

LF

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 4/18/2025
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

HSIP 1501(133)

254403

LINE
0730

BID CODE
22766ED

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date
ALT DESCRIPTION

TRENCH DRAIN

Section: 0004 - UTILITY

LINE
0740
0750
0760
0770

0780

BID CODE
14113
16064
23216EC
23761EC

24845EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

W VALVE BOX ADJUST
G VALVE BOX ADJUST

4/18/25

REMOVE AND REINSTALL JUNCTION BOX

REMOVE LIGHT POLE

UTILITY COORDINATION
(JEFFERSON US31W/US31E HSIP)

Section: 0005 - SIGNING

LINE
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850

0860
0870

BID CODE
02562
06406
06407
06410
06472
20631ND
21373ND

21596ND
24631EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY SIGNS

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN
INSTALL POLE MOUNTED SIGN
REMOVE SIGN

GMSS TYPE D
(SURFACE MOUNT)

BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY

Section: 0006 - SIGNALIZATION

LINE
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010

1020
1030
1040

BID CODE
04722
04725
04740
04780
04820
04821
04832
04845
04885
04886
04892
04932
20093NS835
20188NS835

20188NS835
20390NS835
20457NS835

ALT DESCRIPTION

BRACKET 8 FT

BRACKET 15 FT

POLE BASE

FUSED CONNECTOR KIT
TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING
OPEN CUT ROADWAY

WIRE-NO. 12

CABLE-NO. 14/7C
MESSENGER-10800 LB
MESSENGER-15400 LB
MESSENGER-26900 LB

INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED
INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION

INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION
(BICYCLE SIGNAL)

INSTALL COORDINATING UNIT

INSTALL PED DETECTOR-AUDIBLE

QUANTITY
201.00

QUANTITY
27.00
8.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

QUANTITY
500.00
1,179.94
8.00
882.00
38.00
1.00
80.00

98.00
199.00

QUANTITY
45.00
2.00
2.00
9.00
322.00
80.00
6,524.00
22,474.00
3,015.00
129.00
101.00
46.00
96.00
105.00

9.00
12.00
96.00

LF

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

LS

UNIT UNIT PRIC

SQFT
SQFT
SQFT

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

UNIT UNIT PRIC

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

HSIP 1501(133)

254403

LINE
1050
1060
1070

1080
1090
1100
1110

1120
1130
1140
1150

1160

BID CODE
22939ND
23157EN
23222EC

24082EC
24526ED
24528ED
24589ED

24601EC
24901EC
24908EC
24955ED

26119EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/18/25

ALT DESCRIPTION

INSTALL LUMINAIRE POLE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE
INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL

REMOVE & REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX
TRIMARC EQUIPMENT (JEFFERSON US31W/
US31E HSIP)

INSTALL-BEACON CONTROLLER-2 CIRCUIT
TETHER WIRE
LED LUMINAIRE

INSTALL
SOLAR POWERED BEACON CONTROLLER

PVC CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80
INSTALL SIGNAL CONTROLLER-TY ATC
REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR
TYPE A

Section: 0007 - LANDSCAPING

LINE
1170
1180
1190
1200

BID CODE
02460
03271
05952
05997

ALT DESCRIPTION

REMOVE TREES OR STUMPS

TREE TRIMMING

TEMP MULCH

TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED

Section: 0008 - MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
1210
1220

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 4/18/2025
Contract ID: 254403
Page 340 of 340
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QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2.00 EACH $
177.00 CUYD $
3.00 EACH $
1.00 LS $
1.00 EACH $
3,245.00 LF $
47.00 EACH $
1.00 EACH $
1,297.00 LF $
12.00 EACH $
12.00 EACH $
46.00 EACH $
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
4.00 EACH $
20.00 LF $
174.00 SQYD $
13.00 CUYD $
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

1.00 LS $
1.00 LS $



ITEM NO. |DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
1 DGA BASE TON 161
190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 TON 144
214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 TON 15
388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 TON 3,610
1719 ADJUST INLET EACH 30
1720 RECONSTRUCT INLET D EACH 9
1791 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME TO GRADE EACH 4
1876 STANDARD HEADER CURB MOD LF 991
1877 SPECIAL HEADER CURB (NO. 1) LF 201
1877 SPECIAL HEADER CURB (NO. 2) LF 24
1904 REMOVE CURB LF 1,000
1921 STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 SQYD 12
1922 STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD (BARRIER ISLAND) SQYD 499
1922 STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD (CYCLE TRACK) SQYD 2,950
1922 STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD (BUS ISLAND) SQYD 392
2016 REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND SQYD 30
2058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT (ENTRANCE) SQYD 93
2091 REMOVE PAVEMENT SQYD 3,993
2101 CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN SQYD 38
2200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CUYD 15
2460 REMOVE TREES OR STUMPS EACH 4
2562 TEMPORARY SIGNS SQFT 500
2568 MOBILIZATION LS 1
2569 DEMOBILIZATION LS 1
2650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC LS 1
2671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EACH 2
2676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT LS 1
2677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING TON 3,610
2705 SILT TRAP TYPE C EACH 71
2708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C EACH 71
2720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE SQYD 514
2721 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SQYD 495
2726 STAKING LS 1
2775 ARROW PANEL EACH 2
3225 TUBULAR MARKERS (PEXCO CITY POST GLUE DOWN) EACH 22
3271 TREE TRIMMING LF 20
3383 PVC PIPE-4 IN LF 9
4722 BRACKET 8 FT EACH 45
4725 BRACKET 15 FT EACH
4740 POLE BASE EACH
4780 FUSED CONNECTOR KIT EACH 9
4820 TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING LF 322
4821 OPEN CUT ROADWAY LF 80

ITEM NO. |DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
4832 WIRE-NO.12 LF 6,524
4844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C LF 7,135
4845 CABLE-NO. 14/7C LF 15,339
4885 MESSENGER-10800 LB LF 3,015
4886 MESSENGER-15400 LB LF 129
4892 MESSENGER-26900 LB LF 101
4932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE EACH 46
5952 TEMP MULCH SQYD 174
5997 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED CUYD 13
6406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN SQFT 1,179.94
6407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN SQFT 8.00
6410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 LF 882
6472 INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN EACH 38
6511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN LF 4,667
6513 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-12 IN LF 249
6542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W LF 23,441
6543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y LF 13,658
6546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W LF 3,440
6550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W LF 178
6556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W LF 3,568
6557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 INY LF 191
6565 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6IN LF 5,129
6568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN LF 1,043
6569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH SQFT 4,084
6573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW EACH 23
6574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW EACH 54
6575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW EACH 37
6576 PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY EACH 13
6598 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQFT 279

10020NS  |FUEL ADJUSTMENT DOLL 7,024

10030NS  |ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT DOLL 14,829
14113 W VALVE BOX ADJUST EACH 27
16064 G VALVE BOX ADJUST EACH 8

20093NS835 |INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED EACH 96
20188NS835 |INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION EACH 105
20188NS835 |INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION (BIKE SIGNAL) EACH 9
20390NS835 |INSTALL COORDINATING UNIT EACH 12

20411ED  |LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER HOUR 200

20430ED |SAW CUT LF 5,796

20457NS835 |INSTALL PED DETECTOR-AUDIBLE EACH 96
20631ND  [INSTALL POLE MOUNTED SIGN EACH 1

20782NS714 |PAVE MARKING-THERMO BIKE EACH 26
21373ND  |REMOVE SIGN EACH 80

ITEM NO. |DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
21417ES717 |PAVE MARK THERMO CONE CAP-SOLID YELLOW SQFT 9
21596ND |GMSS TYPE D (SURFACE MOUNT) EACH 98
22664EN  |WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE LF 837
22766ED | TRENCH DRAIN LF 201
22939ND  [INSTALL LUMINAIRE POLE EACH 2
23157EN | TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE CUYD 177
23158ES505 |[DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT 200
23216EC  |REMOVE AND REINSTALL JUNCTION BOX EACH 1
23222EC  |INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL EACH 3
23253ES717 |PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE CROSS HATCH SQFT 444
23255ES717 |PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-STRAIGHT ARROW (CONTRAST BORDER)| EACH 6
23261EC  |PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-24IN LF 5,496
23267ES717 |PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-BIKE EACH 12
23267ES717 |PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-BIKE (BIKE LANE ARROW) EACH 12
23270ES717 |PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-CURV ARROW (CONTRAST BORDER) EACH 3
23761EC  |REMOVE LIGHT POLE EACH 1
23871EC  |PAVE STRIPE-WET REF TAPE-6 INY LF 797
23928EC  |PAVE MARK-THERMO "BUS" 8 FT EACH 1
23974EC  |BIKE PATH SQYD 595
24386EC  |PAVE MARKING THERMO BIKE LANE ARROW EACH 26
24528ED |TETHER WIRE LF 3,245
24589ED |LED LUMINAIRE EACH 47
24601EC  |INSTALL SOLAR POWERED BEACON CONTROLLER EACH 1
24631EC  |BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY EACH 199
24688EC  |REMOVE AND REINSTALL TRIMARC EQUIPMENT (2) LS 1
24817EC  |PAVE MARK THERMO CONE CAP-SOLID WHITE SQFT 86
24845EC  |UTILITY COORDINATION (3 LS 1
24901EC  |PVC CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80 LF 1,297
24908EC  |INSTALL SIGNAL CONTROLLER TY-ATC EACH 12
24955ED |REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT EACH 12
24970EC  |ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING TON 20.2
26119EC  |INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A EACH 46
26121EC  |PAVE STRIPE-CONTRAST TAPE-6 IN B LF 399
26192EC  |PAVE MARKING-THERMO SHARED LANE MARKING EACH 5
26228EC  |[ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM LS 1
26240EC  |PAVE STRIPE-WET REF CONT TAPE-6 INW LF 906
@ ESTIMATED AT 30% OF THE ADJUST INLET QUANTITY.
@ FOR THE RELOCATION OF TRIMARC'S EQUIPMENT FROM EXISTING STRAIN POLES AND
MAST ARMS AT THE TWO INTERSECTIONS WITH 2ND ST. TO THE PROPOSED SIGNAL
POLES. REFER TO SHEET T35 FOR ADDITIONAL SPECIFICS.
3 FOR COORDINATION OF WORK BY OTHERS.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY  1eav
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SHEET NOTE: ALL QUANTITIES ARE CARRIED OVER TO THE GENERAL SUMMARY SHEET.

5-9032.10 - DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION QUANTITIES
PRIMARY ROAD
MAIN ST. MARKET ST. 1STST. | 2ND ST
. . —
| | - S e | e CE B Y | . . O o
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNT | > e le Bl6 5|5 ‘Z’ ‘Z’ ‘Z’ ‘Z’ 212 el vle 3|3 ® | ® :>: C ekl e e e BB oe]o 3 g
50?L | Vo | WX | X000 | 000 |[000 | 600 | Qo | »0h | Mol |Uo@m |mox | Po? | 200 |woX |Ho2 |Hoo T
wFQ | QFE | EFOQO |OF > | >FFE |FF | 0FQ |QOFZ | D | JFm | oFN [ NFW | OFQO | OFE | EFO | YFE | xF < o
87218 202212 9/9° 8|8 8|8 2|2 3|3 | s g|g k|8 &|& 2|2 2|E 2|E £
S e - T 515 3|18 2|2 & ® = =
1 DGA BASE (D) TON 56 23 8 1 25 12 7 8 11 10 1 161
190  |LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 (2) TON 3 10 8 11 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 9 11 10 4 7 144
214  |CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 () TON 5 2 2 2 4 15
388  |CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 (2) TON 79 240 202 264 254 255 259 247 258 265 263 9 220 266 255 95 180 3,610
1876  |STANDARD HEADER CURB MOD LF 122 183 34 39 198 99 19 98 40 159 991
1877  |SPECIAL HEADER CURB (NO. 1) LF 6 11 11 12 149 6 6 201
1877  |SPECIAL HEADER CURB (NO. 2) LF 6 6 6 6 24
1904  |REMOVE CURB LF 65 120 33 37 202 107 27 245 38 126 1,000
1921  |STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 SY 12 12
1922  |STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD (BARRIER ISLAND) SY 84 36 19 32 39 41 70 46 132 499
1922  |STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD (CYCLE TRACK) SY 483 271 264 288 266 276 276 276 231 319 2,950
1922  |STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 MOD (BUS ISLAND) SY 48 21 26 33 187 39 38 392
2016  |REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND SY 30 30
2058 |REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT (ENTRANCE) SY 27 66 93
2091 |REMOVE PAVEMENT SY 113 539 355 348 359 329 353 505 385 256 451 3,993
2101  |CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN SY 5 33 38
2200 |ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 14 1 15
2460 |REMOVE TREES OR STUMPS EACH 1 2 1 4
2677  |ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING (2) TON 79 240 202 264 254 255 259 247 258 265 263 9 220 266 255 95 180 3,610
2720  |SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE SY 139 99 35 2 79 44 19 33 46 12 6 514
2721  |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 41 64 32 15 61 54 24 66 60 78 495
3271  |TREE TRIMMING LF 20 20
5952  |TEMP MULCH SY 32 27 13 8 14 12 34 15 19 174
5997  |TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED CY 13 13
20430ED |SAW CUT LF 149 485 510 535 611 516 542 716 627 486 619 5,796
22766ED |TRENCH DRAIN (3) LF 6 11 11 12 149 6 6 201
23158ES505|DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 40 52 22 40 26 20 200
24970EC |ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING (3) TON 0.4 1.3 1.1 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.2 1.5 1.4 0.5 1.0 20.2
@ ESTIMATED AT 115 POUNDS PER SQUARE YARD PER INCH OF DEPTH.
@ ESTIMATED AT 110 POUNDS PER SQUARE YARD PER INCH OF DEPTH.
©) REFER TO SHEET R63B FOR INFORMATION ABOUT THIS ITEM OF WORK.
@ ESTIMATED AT 0.70 POUNDS PER SQUARE YARD.
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